Personal Representative Inventory
Archbald, Roy

Personal Property - Real Estate
Furniture & Household Goods
Emblements, Annual Crops
Corporate Stock

Mortgages, Bonds, Notes

Bank Accounts/Money

Other property

Appraised Value of Estate

Appraisers:

Miller, Walter E
Martin, Ned A
Archbold, Richard T
Bryon, Josephine A
Cawley & Brian

Notary Public:
Delp, Beryl L

8/1/1957

Section 4, Township 20, Range 20 - Kansas

Personal Representative
Personal Representative
Attorney's for Personal Representative

$0.00
$170.00
$0.00
$314.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$484.37
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