Personal Representative Inventory	8/1/1957	
Archbald, Roy		
Personal Property - Real Estate Furniture & Household Goods Emblements, Annual Crops Corporate Stock Mortgages, Bonds, Notes Bank Accounts/Money Other property	Section 4, Township 20, Range 20 - Kansas	\$0.00 \$170.00 \$0.00 \$314.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Appraised Value of Estate		\$484.37
Appraisers: Miller, Walter E Martin, Ned A Archbold, Richard T Bryon, Josephine A Cawley & Brian	Personal Representative Personal Representative Attorney's for Personal Representative	

Notary Public: Delp, Beryl L

SEP - 4 1957 Richard D Lewis

STATE OF INDIANA) and seamed in the ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY OF ADAMS) APRIL TERM, 1957

THE ESTATE OF and) a described real property in the State of Lansas

ROY ARCHBOLD,

IN THE MATTER OF) ESTATE NUMBER 5238

SEPARATE INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT OF DECEASED PROPERTY IN KANSAS

Richard T. Archbold and Josephine A. Byron, the joint Executor and Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Roy Archbold, deceased, make and return the following Verified Separate Inventory and Appraisement of all of the property of the Decedent located in the State of Kansas. The property included in this Separate Inventory has been appraised by Walter E. Miller and Ned A. Martin, two suitable, disinterested persons, residing in Burdett, Pawnee County, Kansas, who, before making said appraisement, took and subscribed an oath that they would honestly appraise said property of the estate at its fair cash value; which said oath is attached hereto, and made a part hereof.

the 1957 real estate takes appeared against the above described

on the 25th day of June, 1957, constitute all of the property of

Attornage for Personal R. REAL PROPERTY

Description

Fair Cash Value

Lots One (1) and Two (2) and the South half of the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of Section 4, Township 20, Range 20 and the Southeast Quarter (SE1) of Section 4, Township 20, Range 20 in Shiley Township, Pawnee County, State of Kansas (320 acres).

\$ 32,000.00

September 4, 1957

In making and returning this Separate Inventory no encumbrances, liens or other charges, save and except the lien for

the 1957 real estate taxes assessed against the above described real estate, came to the attention of the Executor and Executrix.

The above described real property in the State of Kansas and the property described in the Separate Inventory and Appraisement of Property in Indiana heretofore filed and approved herein on the 28th day of June, 1957, constitute all of the property of the Decadent which has come to the possession or knowledge of the Executor and Executrix.

Executed this 1st day of August, 1957.

Richard T. Archbold

Josephine A. Byron

Joint Executor and Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Roy Archbold, deceased.

Cawley & Byron 305 First National Bank Building Elkhart, Indiana

Attorneys for Personal Representatives

Walter E. Miller

Med a Martin

Appraisers

STATE OF KANSAS) SS:

We, Walter E. Miller and Ned A. Martin, swear that we are disinterested persons, residents of Pawnee County, Kansas, and that we will honestly appraise the property of the Estate of Roy Archbold, deceased, located in the State of Kansas, at its fair

Walter E. Miller

Notary Public

ned a martin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of August,

1957.

My commission expires

gan 19, 1961

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS:

Richard T. Archbold, being first duly sworn upon his oath, says that he is the duly appointed, qualified and acting joint Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Roy Archbold, deceased; and that the foregoing Separate Inventory contains a complete statement of all of the property of the decedent, located in the State of Kansas, which has come to his possession or knowledge.

Richard T. Archbold

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of August,

1957.

My commission expires

H. J. AMOS

Notary Public Branch County Mich

My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 1961

263-

_ 2 .

STATE OF INDIANA) SS:

Josephine A. Byron, being first duly sworn upon her oath, says that she is the duly appointed, qualified and acting joint Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Roy Archbold, deceased; and that the foregoing Separate Inventory contains a complete statement of all of the property of the decedent, located in the State of Kansas, which has come to her possession or knowledge.

Josephine A. Byron

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of August,

1957.

My commission expires May 25, 1960.

Marjorie N. Crawford, Notary Public

Josephine A. Byron, being first she is the duly appointed, qualigreening Separate Inventory 1 of the property of the decoder which has pessessi ton expires